3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-18-018712 28N0v2018 | JAH | CT
MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 19002568 TP R
D ECR-20-016764 25N0V2020 | F7 TE
22667421 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL £ | ECR-22-152563 1stP2022 |ROY | JAH
2266742-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266742-1 F ool e MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266742-2 r ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2266742-T A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
- T 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
APPLICATOR DATA R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
CRIMP STZE TYPE AN - [ ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
WIRE |1 .98 mm [.078] F - 1 1 1 1 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
INSUL |3.35 mm [.132] 0 - N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTLONS () - r - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
408-35042 - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
R 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
R 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL FORD CRIMP SPECIFICATION R ETI EEE EE 28449071 [POST. LOCKING 58
TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 SYST SEALED FEMALE TERMINAL B 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - |TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -2 222 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 IN] 1.80-2.10 mm [.071-.083 INJ -t c168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
OTRC 14474 ADA Rey - ] ] R 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 87
XEEMQQ%[QN L] R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION : : : B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED/D SEAL TNSULATION -2l 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT SEAL DIAMETER RANGE B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 6 C
286813- | 7116-4103-07 1572025- 1 7158-3030-50 | 2-1 Tmm B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
286813-2 1116-4103-08 QSR SEAL s\ - | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
21136811 E-1644-00 l.6-2. Tmm Sl | 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 56
2113614-1 L 1644-01 l.2-T. Tmm I 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
286814 | 7158-3031-90 1.8-2. 6mm 22 2 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
, B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
U e T @l sy o -
T 7 7 _ -l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
T L300 00 B0t 002 0.0 *WARNING i B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ST BT TR R = ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING : T~ [ 1T | 21196531 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
0 75mm? T 15470 05 [ 0454/- 007 P FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S L N N O 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, : 1 1 1 1 12&%21 @gﬁi?ﬂkﬁi@}wgf j?
iR REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T T T T | 317523562 [SUPPORT. TERMINAL 37
-2l 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
U\ ReCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 22 2] 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
R 2844938-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o W 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 238
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR, -2l 2] 2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, i} ! ! ! ! 3068351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
N R 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
e R T de057 6 [seh, ST b SRR S0 00T 50|23
A R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
HAESPLBYEQNORAQéJSUESATLESNTOALCLOERNRESCOTCKHEETIGTHOT FAITLLQUHAOLLIEFIACFATTEIRONFLAT - - ‘ ‘ : : LS WASHER, FLAT, KEG M4 20
AL E e L R P S I SN ‘ R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N cl199067] | IOLHL, SHLAR -
BRI SRR E R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (R
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . 1 - 1 1 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NP2 2 1] 3-1803055-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
: - - : f 7
: - - : f 6
-l ] 1] 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nt 22l ] 1] 9-1633965-5 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
R 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 2] 1] 8-1633305-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TTRPRZOTS — e
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHES&?EE OWAPRZOWS % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O1TAPR2015 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION HE R e Ocon 5181 Feeo
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00778 [©o2266742 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
(:) COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. /\ 6 6 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
)
/§:>RU

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

g?
]/\

[

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

1.3 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

REF el =3 0405

T\

\\‘i’%F

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CEQ_____L

=TT

L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R T e TE Connectivity
CHE O1APR2015 ‘ 7
L 7HANG (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS

ATLANTIC VERSTON mo L e

O1APR20TS [name

Applicator

Ocean Side Feed

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

=+
I PLC +
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 7 of 4 @Eéiti :
. . . 4 PLC =+
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES TS -

A 100779 [(C=2266742

RESTRICTED TO

SCALE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing {7

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-22661472- o FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-226617472-7 o FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-22667472-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - ] 2119082-3  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
CRIMP ST17r Tvpr -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
WIRE |1.98 mm [.078] F Nl - || 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TNSUL 1335 mm [ 1327 0 -] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICA 08 LR aleTioNs () | 0 [ - | 2844940-1  [AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
-] 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL FORD CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 SYST SEALED FEMALE TERMINAL _ {11 | 1-1803585-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | TERMINALINSULATION DIAMETER RANGE M 180516°1 |RAM ASOEMBLY, of PACIFIC Ay

5 00-5.50 mm [ 197-.217 IN] |.80-2 10 mm [.071-.083 IN] M |-ccc818  |SPRING, COMPRESSION o
" " ‘ " " ' : ' N -] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
XEEM@Q%MNWBGM“MM fev - ] ] S 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) -] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96

TERMINALS APPUEDA TR - ? ? 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT SEAL DIAMETER RANGE S c168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, HoHy, My X 69 93
2868131 T116-4103-02 1572025 7158-3030- 50 121 Tmm — 400888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER &2
TTIE T1T6-4103-08 OSR SEAL -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
ST13681 ] T 164400 60 T -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

21136714 C-1644-0] 1 2.1 Trm - ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

286814-1 | 7158-3031-90 | 8-2. 6mm -2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1

-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

N | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57

WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT ol B B 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
SIZE FSJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 2 ] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53

16 AWG 1 304/-0 05 [.051+/- 00?2] 5 0 - 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57

1.00mm? 1.25+4/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 5.5 *WARNING - | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN O

18 AWG [ 15+/-0.05 [.0454+/- 002] 6.7 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50

0. T5mm? 1.15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.1 FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S N A4 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ] { 1 %5§£1 giDgﬂépgéf&gxw) j?

[ 1] REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T ST w#mrﬁ%wm 37
-2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

A -~ 2] 2 ] 2-2844962-8 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 2844938~ PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND S 450888-3 | OPACER, CRIMPER 28

STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ? ? 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2/
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 247 B - L. SEUERL DRAD HELEAGE .

| -] 2407971 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24
R I ssusti 4 [sch, SKT W SHOR 5.0 014 150 23
-] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21

/5\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD -2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
S [ e[St SIOE e :
N 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13

6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N IR 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 17

DOCUMENT,  101-35000. T [ 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHLAR 1]

zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N W W 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N1 ] 3-1803055-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-1 f f 7
-1 f f 6
-] 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N1 ] 9-1633965-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-] 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T ]t ] 1| 8-1633305-0 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TTAPRZOTS — TE Comectiors
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESE?EE OWAPRZOWS % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O1TAPR2015 [NaME ‘
F) %x <: I {f' I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<i> P$ mm o _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Gl% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [©=2266742 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. i
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

/@REF
O

1.3 REF
hg@m

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= = 3.0£0.5

L

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

35 584XO 05 REF
: ¢ :

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

%1 -

s

|

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

(At lantic

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sheets

ON
4

1

of 4
of 4 & 72 of 4)

el e ot e OTATREDTS c:>inZég; TE Connectivity
CHK 0TAPR2015 O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE LZHANG
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD O1APR20TS | NAME
U.GUO Ocean Side Feed

AAAAAA

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

CCCCCCCCCCCCCC

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

Ez PLC
3 pPLC
[AL

\\\\\\

A 100779 [(C=2266742

EEEEE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F {7 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



